PROINERT®2 AGENT STORAGE CYLINDERS FOR IG-55
DESCRIPTION
Fike ProInert Cylinders are offered in an 80 Liter size filled to a pressure of 200 or 300 bar.  The cylinders
may be utilized in single or multiple cylinder applications as needed and linked together through a common
discharge manifold.  Upon installation, the cylinders shall be secured using a suitable racking arrangement.
Cylinders are shipped from the factory with a protective shipping cap.  These caps should be stored in a
suitable area for future use.  Shipping caps must be in place while transporting or handling cylinders.  The
Agent Storage Cylinder is a steel pressure vessel designed to hold the IG-55 agent under pressure until it is

Pressure Agent
Page 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
The completer kit provides the means of operation for the cylinder and is required on each cylinder. There are 2 methods of
operation available - Electric / Manual and Pneumatic for both 200 and 300 bar cylinders.
There are 6 options available: 3 for 200 bar systems and 3 for 300 bar systems.
Option 1 - Completer Kit for Primary Cylinder with Electric - Manual Operation
Completer Kit - IG-55 and 200 bar PRIMARY ELECTRIC (P/N IG71-112-200-55-PE)
Completer Kit - IG-55 and 300 bar PRIMARY ELECTRIC (P/N IG71-112-300-55-PE)
Note: The following items are furnished with Completer Kit
Part Number Description
02-13131 Pressure Gauge with Switch Assembly for 200 bar
02-13508 Pressure Gauge with Switch Assembly for 300 bar
IG71-003 Discharge Hose Assembly
02-13571 Universal Valve Operator (UVO)
70-312 Reset Tool
02-13280 Din Connector
02-13713 Actuation Hose
Option 2 - Completer Kit for Primary Cylinder with Pneumatic Operation
Completer Kit - IG-55 and 200 bar PRIMARY ELECTRIC (P/N IG71-112-200-55-PP)
Completer Kit - IG-55 and 300 bar PRIMARY ELECTRIC (P/N IG71-112-300-55-PP)
Note: The following items are furnished with Completer Kit
02-13131 Pressure Gauge with Switch Assembly for 200 bar
02-13508 Pressure Gauge with Switch Assembly for 300 bar
IG71-220 Relay Actuator Assembly with Actuation Hose
IG71-003 Discharge Hose Assembly
Option 3 - Completer Kit for Secondary Cylinder(s) with Pneumatic Operation
Completer Kit - IG-55 and 200 bar PRIMARY ELECTRIC (P/N IG71-112-200-55-SP)
Completer Kit - IG-55 and 300 bar PRIMARY ELECTRIC (P/N IG71-112-300-55-SP)
Note: The following items are furnished with Completer Kit
02-13441 Pressure gauge Assembly for 200 bar
02-13541 Pressure gauge Assembly for 300 bar
IG71-104 Pneumatic Actuator Assembly with Actuation Hose
IG71-003 Discharge Hose Assembly
Page 4
INSTALLATION
The following sections provide pictorial clarification and procedures for the correct installation and mounting positions of